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RESOLUTION 
of the 

BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 
Resolution No. 2017-040 

 
 
Council Meeting Date:   01-04-2017   Date Adopted:  01-04-2017     
  
   
TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR NEW 

PROVIDENCE MUNICIPAL OFFICES FOR THE YEAR 2017 
 
Councilperson Galluccio submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded 
by Councilperson Muñoz. 
 
 
           BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of New Providence, 

in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, that they do hereby approve the 

following holiday schedule for the year 2017 when the Borough Offices will be closed: 

 

New Year's Day Monday January 2
nd

  
President’s Day   Monday  February 20

th
   

Memorial Day Monday May 29
th
 

Day Before Independence Day Monday July 3
rd

  
Independence Day Tuesday July 4

th
    

Labor Day Monday September 4
th
     

Veteran’s Day Friday November 10
th
  

Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 23
rd

     
Day After Thanksgiving Friday November 24

th
   

Christmas Day Monday December 25
th
  

 
  
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of New 

Providence that the following holidays for the year 2017 will be floating holidays for 

employees in accordance with Article IV of the Personnel Policy: 

 

Good Friday Friday April 14
th
     

Columbus Day Monday October 9
th
 

 
 APPROVED, this 4

th
 day of January, 2017. 
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RECORD OF VOTE 
 

 
 
I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough  
Council held on the 4

th
 day of January, 2017. 

 
 
  
Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk 

 
 

  
 

 

 
 

 
   AYE 

 
    NAY 

 
   ABSENT 

 
 NOT VOTING 

 
GALLUCCIO    X        

 
 

 
GENNARO X       

 
 

 
KAPNER X       

 
  

MADDEN X       
 

  
 
MUÑOZ   X       

 
 

ROBINSON X    
 
 

MORGAN    TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE 


